STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	
APPLICATION OF EMPIRE NEW MEXICO LLC TO	
REVOKE THE INJECTION AUTHORITY GRANTED	
UNDER ORDER NO. R-22026 FOR THE ANDRE DAWSON	
SWD #001 OPERATED BY GOODNIGHT MIDSTREAM	
PERMIAN, LLC, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO	CASE NO. 24018
APPLICATION OF EMPIRE NEW MEXICO LLC TO	
REVOKE THE INJECTION AUTHORITY GRANTED	
UNDER ORDER NO. R-22027 FOR THE ERNIE BANKS	
SWD NO. 1 WELL OPERATED BY GOODNIGHT	
MIDSTREAM PERMIAN, LLC,	
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO	CASE NO. 24019
APPLICATION OF EMPIRE NEW MEXICO LLC TO	
REVOKE THE INJECTION AUTHORITY GRANTED	
UNDER ORDER NO. R-20855 FOR THE NOLAN RYAN	
SWD #001 OPERATED BY GOODNIGHT MIDSTREAM	
PERMIAN, LLC, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO	CASE NO. 24024
APPLICATION OF EMPIRE NEW MEXICO LLC TO	
REVOKE THE INJECTION AUTHORITY GRANTED	
UNDER ORDER NO. R-21190 FOR THE SOSA SA 17 NO.2	
WELL OPERATED BY GOODNIGHT MIDSTREAM	
PERMIAN, LLC, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO	CASE NO. 24025
	CASE 110. 24023
APPLICATION OF EMPIRE NEW MEXICO LLC TO	
REVOKE THE INJECTION AUTHORITY GRANTED	
UNDER ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. SWD-2075	
FOR THE TED 28 WELL NO. 1 OPERATED BY	
GOODNIGHT MIDSTREAM PERMIAN, LLC,	
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO	CASE NO. 24026
APPLICATION OF EMPIRE NEW MEXICO LLC TO	
REVOKE THE INJECTION AUTHORITY GRANTED	
UNDER ORDER NO. R-20865 FOR THE YAZ 28 SWD	
WELL NO. 1 OPERATED BY GOODNIGHT MIDSTREAM	
PERMIAN, LLC, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO	CASE NO. 24027

ORDER ON EMPIRE NEW MEXICO LLC'S EXPEDITED MOTION TO STAY OR SUSPEND GOODNIGHT MISTREAM PERMIAN'S AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT AND FOR SANCTIONS

This matter, having come before the Oil Conservation Commission ("Commission") on the motion by Empire

New Mexico L.L.C. to stay or suspend Goodnight Midstream Permian L.L.C.'s authorization to inject ("the Motion") and the Commission, being fully advised and having heard arguments of the parties' counsel at a public meeting on August 15, 2024, hereby finds as follows:

- Goodnight Midstream Permian L.L.C. shall immediately cease all injections of produced water in its salt water disposal wells in the Eunice Monument South Unit (EMSU) as further identified in the Motion, that exceed the amounts allowable by its permits.
- 2. At or before the hearing scheduled in the above-captioned matters for September 23-27, 2024, and further subject to any deadlines ordered by the hearing officer, Goodnight Midstream Permian L.L.C. shall provide to the parties and to the hearing officer an accounting of all injections of produced water for the preceding 12 months into its salt water disposal wells in the Eunice Monument South Unit (EMSU) as further identified in the Motion, and the corresponding available data relating to injection pressure, that will allow the hearing officer to recommend to the Commission as to whether such injections violate the applicable permits.
- 3. The Commission shall otherwise hold in abeyance any determination as to the merits of the Motion until it receives a report from the hearing officer regarding the above.

SO ORDERED.

Gerasimos Razatos, Acting Chairman New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Order was served on August **20**

16, 2024, via electronic mail, upon the following counsel of record:

Ernest L. Padilla Padilla Law Firm, P.A. Post Office Box 2523 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 (505) 988-7577 padillalawnm@outlook.com

Dana S. Hardy Jaclyn M. McLean HINKLE SHANOR LLP P.O. Box 2068 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 (505) 982-4554 dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com

Sharon T. Shaheen Daniel B. Goldberg Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. Post Office Box 2307 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307 (505) 986-2678 sshaheen@montand.com dgoldberg@montand.com cc: wmcginnis@montand.com Attorneys for Empire New Mexico, LLC Michael H. Feldewert Adam G. Rankin Nathan R. Jurgensen Paula M. Vance HOLLAND & HART, LLP Post Office Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504 505-983-6043 Facsimile mfeldewert@hollandhart.com agrankin@hollandhart.com nrjurgensen@hollandhart.com pmvance@hollandhart.com Attorneys for Goodnight Midstream Permian, LLC

Matthew M. Beck PEIFER, HANSON, MULLINS & BAKER, P.A. P.O. Box 25245 Albuquerque, NM 8172-2545 (505) 247-4800 FAX: (505) 243-6458 *mbeck@peiferlaw.com* Attorney for Rice Operating Company and Permian Line Service, LLC

groca

Gerasimos Razatos, Acting Chairman New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission